
WEMBLEY NATIONAL STADIUM TRUST: GRANTS AWARDED 2013 - 2017 
 

Grants Approved in June 2017 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 COMMUNITY AWARDS 

14088 AFC Wembley £1,800 towards the costs of kit and equipment for two 

youth teams. 

14090 Asian People's 

Disabilities Alliance 

£2,460 towards a sports project for young disabled Asians. 

14092 Brent Dolphins 

Swimming Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of swimming sessions for local 

disabled people. 

14095 Convent of Jesus and 

Mary Language College 

£2,450 towards the costs of a programme of lunchtime 

sports clubs. 

14096 Fryent Primary School £1,500 as a second and final contribution towards the 

costs of lunchtime sports clubs. 

14084 Hilltop FC £1,500 towards the costs of football activities. 

14097 John Keble CofE Primary 

School 

£1,500 as a second and final contribution towards after-

school gymnastics sessions. 

14098 Kinja Football Club £2,500 towards the costs of a girls disability football 

project. 

14099 Manor Special School 

Trust 

£2,500 towards the costs of yoga sessions for young 

disabled people 

14100 Mitchell Brook Primary 

School 

£1,500 as a second and final contribution towards after-

school sports sessions. 

14104 Preston Manor Lower 

School 

£2,500 towards the costs of after-school sports clubs. 

14106 St Cuthbert's Church, 

North Wembley 

£1,250 towards the costs of a seated chair exercise group 

at the Dementia Cafe. 

14109 Sudbury Court Running 

Club 

£1,000 towards the costs of coach training and new 

equipment. 



Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 14111 The Village School £2,450 towards the costs of lunchtime physical activity 

clubs. 

14112 Willow Children's 

Centre 

£2,500 towards the costs of yoga sessions for young 

disabled people 

14113 Woodfield School £2,500 towards the costs of yoga sessions for young 

disabled people 

14114 Youth Engagement 

Solutions 

£2,500 for a football project with girls who have poor 

mental health or similar issues. 

STRATEGIC AWARDS 

14080 Ansar Youth Project £7,500 towards the costs of an expanded sports activities 

programme at Wembley Youth Club. 

14081 BANG Edutainment Ltd £20,000 towards the costs of a young people's sports 

programme. 

14082 Elders Voice £10,000 towards the costs of an older people's exercise 

and activity programme. 

14083 Epic CiC £20,000 towards the costs of a sports activities programme 

for young disabled people in Brent. 

14085 Phoenix Canoe Club £10,000 toward the costs of a new safety vessel and 

associated equipment. 

14086 QPR in the Community 

Trust 

£19,900 towards the costs of a girls football programme. 

14087 Wembley Sailing Club £10,000 towards the costs of two new "Laser" boats. 

Total Brent Grants Approved on 21st June 2017: £132,310 

 

  



Grants Approved in January 2017 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 COMMUNITY AWARDS 

13796 23rd Wembley 

Scout Group 

£2,500 towards the costs of new sports 

equipment. 

13777 Al Bahdja 

"happiness" 

£1,250 towards the costs of a women's fitness 

group South Kilburn. 

13808 Brent Ballers 

Basketball Club 

£2,160 towards the costs of coaching sessions. 

13792 Brent Punjabi 

Association 

£2,500 towards the costs of dance and fitness 

sessions. 

13778 Capital City 

Academy 

£2,500 towards the costs of a "transition to senior 

school" multi-sports project. 

13780 Christ Church 

(Brondesbury) CE 

Primary School 

£2,500 towards the costs of after-school multi-

sports activities. 

13782 Donnington Primary 

School 

£2,450 towards the cost of lunchtime multi-sports 

sessions. 

13805 Edgware Town FC £1,500 towards the costs of a ladies football 

team. 

13783 Friends of 

Salusbury School 

£1,900 towards the purchase of new gym mats. 

13801 Gladstone Park 

Rangers 

£2,350 towards the costs of pitch hire, coach 

training and other costs. 

13806 Kingsbury Bowls 

Club 

£1,200 towards the purchase of new equipment. 

13834 Kingsbury Green 

Primary School 

£1,900 towards the costs of an after-school street 

dance club. 

13794 London Basketball 

Association 

£1,500 towards the costs of two social basketball 

projects. 



Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 13803 London Post Office 

Social Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of first aid equipment. 

13785 Mora Primary 

School 

£1,500 towards the cost of after-school sports 

activities. 

13786 Northview Primary 

School 

£2,400 towards the costs of an after-school dance 

club. 

13812 Old Manorians 

Football Club 

£2,500 for new kit and equipment 

13788 Queens Park 

Harriers 

£2,500 towards the purchase and installation of a 

new storage shed. 

13827 Queens Park 

Sharks (Youth) FC 

£2,000 towards the costs of pitch hire and kit / 

equipment purchases. 

13828 Roe Green Junior 

School 

£2,450 towards the costs of healthy lifestyles 

lunchtime sports clubs. 

13829 RollaDome All 

Skate 

£1,000 towards the purchase of new kit and 

equipment. 

13789 Somali Int Youth 

Development 

£2,500 towards the costs of football and 

basketball activities. 

13790 The Crest Academy £2,500 towards the costs of a programme of 

after-school sports clubs. 

13807 Wembley Stallions 

American Football 

Club 

£2,500 towards the purchase of new junior kit. 

 

  



 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 STRATEGIC AWARDS 

13820 Brent Schools 

Football Association 

£10,000 towards the costs of schools 

representational football for the borough. 

13779 Capital City Sports 

Partnership 

£22,000 for a girls multi-sports and leadership 

project starting in Easter 2017. 

13793 Century Bowling & 

Sports Club  

£11,500 towards the costs of relaying the external 

green surround. 

13781 CVS Brent £6,100 for a second and final year's support for 

the development of the Active Brent Network. 

13821 Greenhouse Sports £10,000 towards the costs of a table tennis 

project at The Crest Academy. 

13802 Hendon Football 

Club Supporters 

Society Limited 

£20,000 for a mental health football project in 

partnership with the Central & North West London 

NHS Foundation Trust. 

13824 Leopold School £7,200 towards the costs of purchasing a 

trampoline and associated equipment. 

13795 Middlesex FA £25,000 towards the strategic development and 

delivery of football activities in LB Brent. 

13830 Sport at the Heart £10,000 for a young people's multi sports 

programme in Harlesden and Willesden. 

13799 Vale Farm Sports 

Centre 

£12,000 towards the costs of a youth football 

programme in partnership with Wembley FC. 

13791 Welsh Harp Sailing 

Club 

£8,000 towards the costs of a new safety vessel. 

TOTAL BRENT GRANTS APPROVED ON 31st January 2017: £192,360 

 

  



Grants Approved in June 2016 

 

 

Reference  Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 

COMMUNITY AWARD 

13438 1Voice Community £1,500 towards the costs of family-friendly 
special yoga sessions. 

13422 Anson Primary School £1,500 towards the costs of after-school sports 
sessions. 

13416 Braintcroft Primary 
School 

£1,500 towards the costs of lunchtime basketball 
and netball sessions. 

13440 Brent Dolphins 
Swimming Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of travel to Junior 
galas. 

13423 Capital City Sports 
Partnership 

£2,500 for a women’s fitness project. 

13420 Elmwood LTC £1,200 towards the costs of new children’s 
tennis equipment and a new public noticeboard. 

13409 Elsley Primary School £2,500 towards the cost of before-school sports 
groups. 

13436 Fryent Primary School £2,450 towards the costs of Saturday morning 
sports clubs. 

13433 John Keble CofE Primary 
School 

£2,500 for after-school gymnastics sessions. 

13408 Kenmont Primary School £1,750 towards the costs of lunchtime sports 
sessions. 

13412 Mitchell Brook Primary 
School 

£2,400 towards the costs of cricket coaching. 

13414 Sporticipate £1,750 towards the costs of coach training and 
the establishment of a new team. 

13434 St Martin of Tours FC £1,750 towards the continuation of a football 
project. 

13410 St Mary's CE Primary 
School 

£1,500 towards the costs of after-school sports 
sessions. 

13411 Tamil Association of 
Brent 

£2,500 towards new sports kit. 



Reference  Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 

STRATEGIC AWARD 

13415 Brent Council Sports 
Development Team 

£25,000 to Brent Council as match funding 
towards the costs of a sports and personal 
development programme for ex-offenders. 

13421 Brent Mencap £20,000 towards the costs of a multi-sports 
programme for people with learning difficulties. 

13419 Wembley Sports 
Association 

£25,000 towards the costs of resurfacing the 
tennis courts. 

 

Total Brent Grants Approved On 28th June 2016: £99,800 

 

  



Grants Approved in February 2016 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 COMMUNITY AWARDS 

13131 Edgware Town FC £1,000 towards the costs of new training and 

changing room kit. 

13130 Forest United 

(1973) Youth 

Football Club 

£1,000 towards the costs of a feasibility study on 

Tenterden Sports Ground. 

13148 Gladstone Park 

Parkrun 

£2,000 towards equipment for Gladstone Park 

Parkrun. 

13183 London Basketball 

Association 

£2,500 to run two social basketball sessions in LB 

Brent. 

13181 LPOSSA FC £1,900 towards the costs of additional pitch hire 

and new kit. 

13180 Middlesex FA £1,500 towards the costs of a local informal 

women's football league. 

13165 Mora Primary 

School 

£2,000 towards the costs of after-school sports 

clubs. 

13169 Queen's Park 

Sharks (Youth) FC 

£1,650 towards coach education (£870), new 

training kit (£600) and storage containers (£180). 

13166 Sport at the Heart £2,500 towards the costs of a multi-sports project 

for over-5s. 

13167 Tara Youth GFC £2,500 towards the costs of new training kit / 

equipment, festivals and tournaments. 

13157 Trevor Hutton 

Community Football 

Federation 

£1,500 for an estate-based football project. 

13159 Wembley Primary 

School 

£2,000 towards the costs of after-school sports 

clubs. 

13132 Woodcock Park 

Bowling Club 

£2,380 towards the costs of repairs to the bowling 

green surrounds. 



 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 STRATEGIC AWARDS 

13173 Chance to Shine £5,000 towards the costs of a Street20 

programme in LB Brent. 

13133 Charteris 

Community Sports 

Centre CIC 

£10,000 towards the costs of fitness sessions for 

over-50s. 

13151 South Hampstead 

Cricket Club 

£17,500 towards the costs of replacing perimeter 

high-level fencing. 

13178 Stonebridge Boxing 

Club 

£12,900 towards the costs of a boxing and 

mentoring programme for young offenders and 

those at risk of offending. 

13150 StreetGames £20,000 towards the development of an "Us Girls" 

programme in Brent. 

13152 Track Academy £18,000 towards the costs of a primary school-

age programme of athletics and multi-sport 

activities. 

13177 Wembley & Sudbury 

Tennis, Squash & 

Social Club 

£11,800 towards the costs of drainage and 

insulation works. 

13158 Wembley FC £15,000 towards the renewal of the electrical 

control hut. 

13160 Wembley Youth 

Football Club 

£13,750 towards new football coaching 

programmes at Vale Farm. 

13161 Young Enterprise 

Solutions 

£15,000 towards the organisation’s salary and 

running costs, where these are associated with 

the sports delivery aspects of the work. 

TOTAL BRENT GRANTS APPROVED ON 1st February 2016: £163,380 

 

  



Grants Approved in June 2015 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 COMMUNITY AWARDS 

12892 1Voice Community £2,250 towards the costs of a yoga and exercise 

project for families with a disabled child. 

12888 78 Squadron 

(Wembley) Air 

Cadets 

£1,000 towards the costs of new sports equipment 

and venue hire. 

12903 Anson Primary 

School 

£2,340 towards the costs of after-school sports clubs. 

12902 Asian Peoples 

Disability Alliance 

£2,450 towards the costs of multi-sport sessions for 

young disabled Asians. 

12889 Braintcroft Primary 

School 

£2,500 towards the costs of a lunchtime multi-sports 

club for low-achieving students. 

12893 Brent FC £1,450 towards the costs of first aid, refereeing and 

coaching courses. 

12864 Brent Irish Advisory 

Service 

£2,500 towards the cost of a dance programme for 

older Irish people. 

12851 Century Bowling & 

Sports Club  

£1,750 towards the costs of new bowls equipment. 

12870 England Touch 

Association  

£2,500 towards the costs of a Touch coaching 

programme in Brent schools. 

12871 Garryowen Gaelic 

Football Club 

£1,500 towards the costs of a new kit and other club 

costs. 

12858 Harrow Vultrix 

Korfball Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of a new family-centred 

Korfball club for residents of LB Brent. 

12880 Oxford Kilburn 

Youth Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of a football project for 

young people from Kilburn. 

12853 Roundwood Youth 

FC 

£2,500 towards the costs of new kit, equipment and 

other running costs. 



Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 12873 Royal London 

Society for Blind 

People 

£2,500 towards the costs of a Saturday Sports Club. 

12899 St Mark's Church, 

Kensal Rise 

£1,500 towards the costs of 6 months pitch hire and 

some new kit / equipment. 

12874 St Martin of Tours 

FC 

£2,400 towards the costs of a football project for 

people with mental ill health. 

12879 St Mary's CE 

Primary School 

£2,450 towards the costs of an after-school sports 

club. 

12884 The Angels 

Initiative Ltd 

£2,500 towards the costs of training and competitions. 

12868 West London 

Community Riding 

Centre 

£1,250 towards the costs of fun days for young carers 

from LB Brent. 

12856 Westminster 

Warriors Basketball 

Club 

£1,800 towards the costs of a Saturday basketball 

club for young people living in LB Brent. 

12877 Willesden 

Volleyball Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of coaching and venue hire. 

12878 Young Roots  £2,500 towards the costs of football coaching for 

young refugees and asylum seekers living in LB Brent. 

 

  



Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 STRATEGIC AWARDS 

12882 Brent Schools 

Football 

Association 

£10,000 towards the costs of BSFA's training and 

coaching and representative programmes. 

12894 Capital City Sports 

Partnership 

£19,000 towards the costs of a summer programme of 

sports activities for girls and young women in LB 

Brent. 

12895 CVS Brent £8,000 towards the development of the Brent Sports 

Forum. 

12883 Greenhouse Sports £10,000 towards the costs of extra-curricular sports 

activities at Woodfield School. 

12881 Kilburn Cosmos 

Rugby Football 

Club 

£10,000 towards the internal refurbishment of the 

Gladstone Park clubhouse. 

12872 London Youth 

Rowing 

£20,000 towards the costs of a rowing project, in 

partnership with Brent Mind, for people with mental ill 

heath living in LB Brent. 

12865 Middlesex Cricket 

Board Ltd 

£10,000 towards a programme of disability cricket 

activities in special needs settings in LB Brent. 

12887 Wembley Stallions 

American Football 

Club 

£6,000 towards the costs of purchasing new kit / 

equipment. 

TOTAL BRENT GRANTS APPROVED ON 23rd June 2015: £140,140 

 

  



Grants Approved in January 2015 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 COMMUNITY AWARDS 

12613 
First Impressions 
Performing Arts £1,200 towards the organisation's running costs. 

12642 
Kingsbury High 
School 

£2,500 towards the costs of a new tennis court 
and associated equipment. 

12636 

London 
Basketball 
Association 

£1,000 towards the costs of a social basketball 
project in Brent. 

12608 Middlesex FA 

£2,400 towards the provision of three sessions of 
casual drop-in football each week for men and 
women in locations across the borough. 

12627 

North West 
London Jewish 
Day School 

£2,500 towards the costs of extra-curricular 
sports coaching. 

12624 
Preston Park 
Bowls Club £1,380 towards the costs of new equipment. 

12633 
RollaDome All 
Skate 

£2,500 towards the costs of a roller skating 
festival in Wembley Park at Easter 2015. 

12638 

St Andrew's 
Youth Football 
Club 

£1,000 towards the costs of pitch hire (£500) and 
equipment (£500). 

12631 

Sudbury, 
Wembley and 
Alperton Youth 
Project 

£2,500 towards the costs of a holiday football 
project. 

12625 
Tamil Association 
of Brent 

£1,800 towards the costs of a youth cricket coach 
and some new equipment. 

12646 
Wembley Crime 
Prevention Panel 

£2,450 towards the costs of a young women's 
boxing programme. 

12643 
Willesden Cycling 
Club £2,000 towards the costs of the under-18's club. 

  



Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

 STRATEGIC AWARDS 

12639 

Bridge Park 
Community 
Leisure Centre 

£10,000 towards the costs of a football project for 
disabled and autistic adults. 

12626 
Harp Young 
Sailors 

£8,000 towards the costs of new training vessels 
and other equipment. 

12611 

Hendon Football 
Club Supporters 
Society Limited 

£20,000 towards the costs of pitch hire enabling 
schools to train and play football at Silver Jubilee 
Park. 

12641 Horn Stars FC 

£12,000 towards the costs of pitch hire and 
coaching costs as part of a sports and life skills 
project. 

12746 Kick it Out 
£5,000 towards the costs of ‘diversity in football’ 
event to be held in late May 2015. 

12635 
Kinja Football 
Club 

£17,000 towards a programme of girls football 
across LB Brent. 

12647 

Making 
Communities 
Work & Grow 

£13,200 towards the costs of six portable 
floodlights and generator for shared use by 
MCWG and South Kilburn FC. 

12632 
Phoenix Canoe 
Club 

£9,780 towards half the cost of two accessible 
boats plus other equipment. 

12637 
Special Olympics 
Wembley 

£3,200 towards the costs of 40 schools coaching 
sessions (£1,200), 3 festivals (£1,485) and some 
on-costs. 

12634 
Welsh Harp 
Sailing Club 

£9,780 towards half the costs of two accessible 
boats and other equipment. 

12610 
Wembley Sailing 
Club £10,000 towards the costs of a new safety vessel. 

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED ON 28th January 2015: £142,140 

 

  



Grants Approved in June 2014 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 
 

 
COMMUNITY AWARDS 

12334 Access Sport £2,500 to purchase new BMX bikes. 

12306 Brent Football 
Partnership 

£2,500 towards the costs of a summer youth 
football tournament in memory of Trevor Hutton. 

12324 Brent Punjabi 
Association 

A grant of £1,500 towards the hire of dance and 
exercise tutors. 

12342 Harrow and 
Wembley Sea 
Cadets Corps 

£2,350 towards the provision of new waterproof 
clothing. 

12345 Just Sports Youth 
F.C 

£1,500 towards the costs of new kit, equipment 
and other running costs. 

12304 Lohana Cricket 
Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of an artificial cricket 
strip. 

12350 RAF Air Cadets 
78 Wembley 
Squadron 

£2,500 towards the costs of new sports 
equipment and related costs. 

12328 Sport at the Heart £1,200 towards the costs of sports activities for 
young children. 

12353 Tokyngton FC £2,000 towards the costs of Saturday training 
sessions at Power League. 

12355 Wembley Park 
FC 

£1,250 towards the club's running costs. 

12308 Wembley 
Stallions 
American 
Football Club 

£1,000 towards the costs of new equipment. 

12356 West London 
Community 
Riding Centre 

£2,350 towards the costs of introductory horse 
riding sessions for young carers. 

12375 Woodcock Park 
Bowling Club 

£2,500 towards the costs of a new scarifier. 

 
STRATEGIC AWARDS 

12336 ADVANCE £7,500 towards the costs of a sports activities 
programme for women survivors of domestic 
violence. 

12323 Age UK Brent £12,500 towards the costs of a part-time post (17 
hrs per week) to develop and deliver a fitness and 
healthy activities programme for local older 
people. 

12337 Ashford Place £20,000 towards the costs of a football 
engagement project with young people. 

12307 Barham Park 
Trust 

£20,000 towards the costs of installing an outdoor 
gym in Barham Park. 



Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 
 

12317 Brent Centre for 
Young People 

£10,000 for a second and final year's support for 
"Sport and Thought". 

12340 Brent Mencap £20,000 to expand the local sports provision for 
people with learning difficulties. 

12326 Byron Court 
Primary School 

£20,000 towards the renovation of the school 
playing field. 

12344 Jason Roberts 
Foundation 

£15,000 towards the provision of sports activities 
for local disabled people in partnership with 
DASH, and associated costs. 

12357 Westside 
Community 
Foundation 

£5,000 towards the costs of primary school 
basketball coaching sessions. 

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED ON 24th June 2014: £155,650 

 

  



Grants Approved in January 2014 

 

Reference Organisation  Purpose of Grant 

COMMUNITY GRANTS  

12032 AC Carrera £2,500 towards the costs of pitch 
hire, new kit / equipment and other 
costs. 

12031 Brent Storm Basketball Club £1,800 towards the cost of venue 
hire. 

12095 Capital City Partnership £2,500 towards the costs of an Irish 
dance schools programme 

12089 Coles Green Tennis Club £1,700 towards the costs of mini-
tennis, support for the junior squad 
and other club equipment. 

12075 First Impressions Performing 
Arts 

£2,000 towards the costs of street 
dance classes - costumes, tutors 
and other running costs. 

12064 Garryowen GFC £1,700 towards the costs of 
equipment, pitch hire and running 
costs. 

12044 Iraqi Centre for Integration & 
Cohesion 

£1,500 as a final contribution 
towards the costs of yoga classes. 

12052 Kinja Football Club £2,500 towards the costs of 
coaches, pitch hire and equipment. 

12049 Middlesex County Football 
Association 

£2,400 towards the pitch hire, 
coaching and other costs of social 
football sessions at Vale Farm. 

12091 Somali International Youth 
Development 

£2,500 towards the costs of a 
football tournament. 

12081 Special Olympics Wembley £1,750 towards the costs of a 
football coaching scheme for people 
with learning difficulties. 

12063 St Andrew's Youth Football 
Club 

£2,000 towards the costs of pitch 
hire, new kit and equipment. 

12076 St Mark's Church, Kensal Rise £2,500 towards the coaching costs 
and equipment for a pilates course 
for older people and new mums. 

12070 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic 
Junior School 

£2,500 towards the coaching and 
equipment costs of a multi-sports 
activity programme for 
underachieving boys. 

12054 Tamil Association of Brent £1,900 towards the costs of netball 
venue hire and coaching. 

12080 Wembley Crime Prevention 
Panel 

£2,440 towards the costs of a kick-
boxing tutor. 

12037 Wembley Sailing Club £2,500 towards the cost of one Laser 
Pico boat. 



12074 Willesden (Constantine) 
Football Club 

£1,380 towards the costs of a set of 
Park Goalposts. 

Reference Organisation  Purpose of Grant 

12067 Young's Football Coaching 
School 

£1,250 towards the costs of venue 
hire. 

STRATEGIC GRANTS 

12060 ABC Coaching £12,500 towards the costs of football 
coaching projects at the Capital City 
Academy and Vale Farm. 

12061 Brent Schools Football 
Association 

£8,000 towards the costs of new kit, 
tracksuits, footballs and goals 
(£6,300 in total), with a contribution 
towards running costs (£1,700). 

12078 Harp Young Sailors £12,000 towards the purchase of 
3no Feva craft, together with 
associated equipment. 

12079 Swamibapa Cricket Club £15,000 towards the costs of a 
cricket net installation at the new 
Shree Muktajeevan Sports 
Academy. 

12086 Wembley & Sudbury Tennis, 
Squash & Social Club 

£19,200 towards the costs of re-
roofing the squash courts and re-
wiring the club house. 

12077 Wembley FC LTD £14,000 towards the costs of a 
World Cup Football Festival. 

12072 Wembley Sports Association £25,000 towards the costs of: 
- New changing rooms. 
- Roof repairs to the clubhouse. 
- Remedial works to the cricket nets. 

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED ON 14th January 2014: £145,020 

 

  



LB Brent Grants Approved in June 2013 

 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

COMMUNITY GRANTS 

11886 Elmwood LTC £1,320 for new tennis court nets. 

11873 Kilburn cosmos RFC £2,000 for coach training fees and kit. 

11884 London Netball Academy £2,200 towards venue hire and equipment 

costs. 

11848 Pride Judo club £2,500 towards the purchase of new Judo mats. 

11881 Track Academy £2,500 for AthleFIT in Brent. 

11844 Wembley Park FC £1,250 towards the costs of pitch hire and new 

kit and equipment. 

11866 Willesden Cycling Club £2,000 towards the costs of a new U-18s group. 

11846 Woodcock Park Bowling 

Club 

£2,400 towards the cost of new lockers and 

tables. 

STRATEGIC GRANTS 

11879 AFC Wembley 

 

£12,000 for winter training (£5,500), equipment 

(£2,500) and new kit (£4,000). 

 

11537 BTYC Sailsports 

 

£21,400 towards the purchase of four new 

vessels, spares and promotional costs. 

 

11877 Charteris Community 

Sports Centre CIC 

 

£2,500 towards the organisations running costs. 

 

11882 Cricket Foundation 

 

£10,800 towards a Street20 programme in LB 

Brent. 

 

11883 Disability Sports Coach 

 

£16,300 over two years (2 x £8,150) for a 

disability sports programme in LB Brent. 



 

11560 JFS School 

 

£25,000 towards the costs of a climbing wall. 

 

11834 Leisure Connection 

 

£12,000 towards the costs of a football project 

in participation with Middlesex FA, the Met 

Police and the Council. 

 

11554 Phoenix Canoe Club 

 

£13,400 to extend the pontoon (£8,500) and 

safety equipment (£4,900). 

 

11540 Special Yoga Centre 

 

£20,000 towards the cost of yoga sessions for 

local disabled children. 

 

11864 Willesden Volleyball Club 

 

£5,000 towards the costs of court hire, kit and 

coaching. 

TOTAL LB BRENT GRANTS APPROVED ON 25 JUNE 2013: £154,570 

 

  



Grants Approved in January 2013 

 

Reference Organisation  Purpose of Grant 

COMMUNITY GRANTS  
11534 Brent Association of Disabled 

People 
£2,500 for the costs of a project to 
encourage wider sports participation by 
young disabled people.  

11451 Brent Ballers Basketball Club £2,400 towards the costs of venue hire. 

11572 Brent Punjabi Association £2,500 towards the costs of dance, yoga 
and fitness classes. 

11527 Bridge Park Community Leisure 
Centre (in Partnership with 
RollaDome) 

£2,500 toward the costs of a roller 
sports programme training programme. 

11566 Capital City Bikes £2,500 towards the costs of a box 
trailer. 

11565 Capital City Partnership £2,500 towards the costs of sports 
provision through the school sports 
partnership. 

11563 England Netball £2,250 for the costs of a series of 'Back 
to Netball' activities. 

11545 Forest United Youth FC £2,300 towards pitch hire and referee 
costs. 

11542 Iraqi Centre for Integration & 
Cohesion 

£2,500 for a programme of yoga 
classes. 

11559 Kilburn Park Primary School £2,500 towards the costs of a new safe 
5-a-side pitch, subject to the balance of 
funds being secured. 

11558 Kingsbury High School £2,500 towards the costs of setting up a 
'Back to Exercise' programme. 

11557 Kingsbury Somali Youth Project £2,500 towards the costs of football and 
badminton coaching. 

11536 Kinja FC £2,300 for a girls football coaching 
programme. 

11541 Mandhata Youth and Community 
Association 

£2,295 comprising £795 for the costs of 
sports hall hire and £1,500 towards 
accommodation and travel costs for 60 
young people to attend the 2013 sports 
festival. 

11523 Middlesex County FA (in 
partnership with Kinja FC) 

£1,925 for a project encouraging 
women's participation in playing football. 

11522 Mother Teresa Albanian Union £2,450 towards the costs of a football 
project for young Albanians. 

11555 New Life Netball Club £1,500 for a netball tournament with 
local businesses and to develop links 
with local prisons. 

11535 Queen’s Park Sharks FC £880 towards the purchase of football 
equipment. 

11463 Somali Advice and Information 
Forum 

£2,300 for swimming and aqua-aerobics 
sessions. 

11526 Special Olympics Wembley £1,500 towards the costs of football 
training for young disabled people. 



11553 St Joseph’s Junior School 
Wembley 

£2,500 towards the costs of a cricket 
net, cricket coach and a tennis practice 
wall. 

11552 Sudbury, Wembley and Alperton 
Youth Project 

£2,500 towards a week's football 
programme, coaching fees and 
equipment costs. 

11551 The Tamil Association of Brent £2,500 for football pitch hire, coaching 
and sports equipment. 

11539 Wembley Crime Prevention Panel £2,400 towards the costs of a boxing 
club. 

STRATEGIC GRANTS 
11573 Asian People’s Disability Alliance £25,000 towards the cost of multi-sports 

provision for disabled people. 

11568 Brent Adolescent Centre £19,450 to run the "Sport and Thought" 
project for one year in four schools. 

11525 Brent Council Sports 
Development Team / LTA – 
Tennis Foundation 

£25,000 over two years (£15,000; 
£10,000) towards the costs of a Brent 
Tennis Development Officer. 

11564 Cricklewood Homeless Concern £25,000 towards the running costs of 
Cricklewood Wanderers FC. 

11524 Greenhouse Schools Project 
Limited 

£10,000 towards the costs of a table 
tennis project. 

11562 Horn Stars Sc £19,000 towards a football coaching 
project, focusing on the Chalkhill and 
Stonebridge Estates. 

11561 Jason Roberts Foundation £22,400 towards the costs of a multi-
sports and football project for young 
people on the Stonebridge Estate. 

11567 Brent Mencap £20,800 towards the costs of a football 
activities programme for people with 
learning difficulties. 

11538 Middlesex County Football 
Association 

£9,900 to establish and run a 9-a-side 
league for young adults. 

11533 Muslim Women’s Sport 
Foundation 

£24,450 towards the costs of women's 
futsal and basketball provision. 

11471 QPR in the Community Trust £25,000 towards the costs of a primary 
schools coaching project. 

11521 South Hampstead Cricket Club £14,650 towards the costs of 
refurbishing nets, surfacing and artificial 
turf. 

11532 Stonebridge Boxing Club £9,500 towards the costs of new Junior 
Box equipment and shower 
refurbishment. 

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED ON 10 JANUARY 2013: £304,650 

 

 


